

o

C.A.No. 680 OF 2001  
ITEM No.3

Court No.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 3 in Civil Appeal No.680/2001

C.M. PRINTS (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI

Respondent (s)

(For directions and Office Report )

Date : 17/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Smita Inna, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the application before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.B. Shah.

KALYANI  
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)