

ü  
C.A.No. 680 OF 2001  
ITEM No.1

Court No. 4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 3 In Civil Appeal No.680/2001

C.M. PRINTS (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI  
( for directions and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 10/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. K.. Kaushik,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

At the request of the learned counsel for the  
respondent stand over for two weeks.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S.to Registrar

(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master