

X
C.A.No. 680 OF 2001

ITEM No.4

Court No. 4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 3 In Civil Appeal No.680/2001

C.M. PRINTS (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI

Respondent (s)

(For directions and Office Report)

Date : 24/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Smita Inna, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties for five minutes.
The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order. There shall be no order as to costs.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.680 OF 2001

C.M. PRINTS (P) LTD. APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE.RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The order dated 17th September, 2002 passed by this Court in C.A. No. 680 of 2001 is modified and the appeal is allowed in view of the decision rendered by this Court in C.A. No. 4972/2001 entitled Commissioner of Central Excise, Jaipur-II Vs. M/s S.P.B.L. Limited reported in 2002 (146) E.L.T. 254(S.C.). There shall be no order as to costs.

.....J (M.B. SHAH)

.....J
(ARUN KUMAR)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 24, 2003.